



**CORRIGENDUM**

**IITMANDI/S&P/PUR-28/2015-16/1600-01**

**Date: 02.06.2015**

To

1. Institute Website IIT Mandi
2. Central Public Procurement Portal.

**Sub: - Corrigendum to NIT No. IITMANDI/S&P/PUR-28/2015-16/1187-88 dated 18.05.02015 regarding Supply & Installation of Integrated of Real Time PCR & Thermal Cycler**

The following changes are made to the specification of the **Real Time PCR & Thermal Cycler**.

**Annexure 1**

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Mentioned in Tender Document</b>	<b>May be "Read as"</b>
1	The system should be capable for FRET analysis with alternative filter sets at Same time.	This point is optional
2	Minimum four-position (or more) fluorescence excitation as well as emission filters for minimum 5 color multiplexing capability up to 4 or more dyes in a same tube without ROX reference dye	Minimum four-position (or more) fluorescence excitation as well as emission filters for minimum 4 color multiplexing capability up to 4 or more dyes in a same tube with/without ROX reference dye
3	DNA ladder for 1000 reactions should be provided	DNA ladder (100 bp to 10 kDa) for 1000 reactions should be provided.

Those who have already sent their bids as per earlier technical specification can send their revised bids in the light of the correct technical specification as mentioned above. However, they need not to submit bid fee & EMD again.

The Last date for submission of Tender has been extended from **08<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 to 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 till 01:00 Noon**.

Date for **Technical Bid opening** has been extended from **08<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 to 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 at 4:00 PM**. For any technical queries & clarification regarding the tender, the bidders are requested to contact our office through e-mail: [amitprasad@iitmandi.ac.in](mailto:amitprasad@iitmandi.ac.in) on or before 05.06.2015.

All other terms and conditions will remain the same.

Sd/-  
**(Stores & Purchase)  
Assistant Registrar**